TOWN OF LYSANDER NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Lysander on September 14, 2015, at Lysander Town Hall, 8220 Loop Road, Baldwinsville, New York 13027, at 7:00 p.m. regarding the adoption of a Local Law of the Town of Lysander for the year 2015 which would amend the Vehicles and Traffic Law of the Town of Lysander to add two "stop" intersections as follows:

Springwoods Circle entering NYS Route 370 Mercer Street entering Giddings Trail

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the environmental significance of said proposed Local Law will be reviewed by the Town Board of the Town of Lysander incident to and as a part of said public hearing. Copies of said proposed Local Law is available for review at the office of the Town Clerk.

By order of the Town Board of the Town of Lysander, dated August 24, 2015.

Town of Lysander Lisa Dell, Town Clerk